02-08-2001

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

10.08.1

TRAD!

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101609176 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C. Name: Fox Athletic, L.L.C. Internal Address:_ 2525 Horizon Lake Drive Street Address: Individual(s) ☐ Association _State:__TN ZIP: 38133 General Partnership Memphis ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company (Texas) XXIndividual(s) citizenship ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XX No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership_ Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation-State Assignment ☐ Merger Ct Other Limited Liability Company (Texas) Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other _ designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: September 8, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1077924 406 1078471 Additional numbers attached? Yes KNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Mary Margaret Murray Internal Address: Gardner, Carton & Douglas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ _ 65.00 Suite 3400 XXI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 321 North Clark Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Chicago City: State: IL 60610 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Mary Margaret M. Signary To Mary Margaret Murray Name of Person Signing comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/07/2001 GTON11 00000163 1077924 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 01 FQ:481 02 FQ:482 40.00 OP Box Assignments

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Politics N 00111), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and delivered by Brazos Sportswear, L.L.C. ("Seller"), a Delaware limited liability company.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby grant, sell, transfer, assign, and deliver to Fox Athletic, L.L.C. ("Buyer"), a Texas limited liability company, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to all copyrights and registrations therefor in the work identified in Attachment A annexed hereto (the "Work").

Seller represents and warrants to Buyer that Seller has full right, power, and authority to make this Assignment of the Work to Buyer in the manner set forth above, and that Seller is transferring to Buyer good and indefeasible title to the Work free and clear of all liens, security interests, claims, interests, options, encumbrances, or indebtedness of any kind.

Seller further agrees to execute any all further documents necessary for Buyer to record and perfect its rights in and to the Work assigned hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment as of the day of September, 1998.

BRAZOS SPORTSWEAR, L.L.C.

Name: Clayton Chambers
Title: CFJ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0140

ATTACHMENT A

 Date of Registration
 Registration Number
 Issue

 11/22/77
 1,077,924
 Red Fox

 11/29/77
 1,078,471
 Lady Fox

20258357.2 RECORDED: 01/30/2001 TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0141